VS R\

O o0 9 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

STIP

RYAN ANDERSON, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 11040
BIGHORN LAW

716 S. Jones Boulevard

Las Vegas, Nevada 89107
Phone: (702) 333-1111

Email: Ryan@BighornLaw.com

MICHAEL J. RUSING, ESQ.

Arizona Bar No.: 6617 (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
P. ANDREW STERLING, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No.: 13769

RUSING LOPEZ & LIZARDI, PLLC

6363 North Swan Road, Suite 151

Tucson, Arizona 85718

Phone: (520) 792-4800

Email: asterling(@rllaz.com

Attorneys for Appellants

IN THE SUPREME COURT

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JACQUELINE FRANKLIN, ASHLEIGH
PARK, LILY SHEPARD, STACIE ALLEN,
MICHAELA DEVINE, SAMANTHA
JONES, KARINA STRELKOVA,
DANIELLE LAMAR individually, and on
behalf of Class of similarly situated
individuals,

Appellants,
V.

RUSSELL ROAD
BEVERAGE, LLC,

FOOD AND

Respondent.

This amended joint stipulation is made by and entered into between Appellants and

Respondent in the above-captioned matter pursuant to and in accordance with NRAP

31(b)(2).

Page 1 of 2

Electronically Filed

Aug 14 2018 11:47 a.m.

Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Cour

Supreme Court Case No. 74332
District Court Case No. A-14-709372-C

AMENDED JOINT STIPULATION TO
EXTEND DEADLINE TO FILE
APPELLANTS OPENING BRIEF

|

Docket 74332 Document 2018-31322



VS R\

O o0 9 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Appellants and Respondent hereby stipulate to extend the time for filing Appellant’s
Opening Brief to August 31, 2018. This stipulation complies with NRAP 31(b)(2) because
it requests an extension of less than 30 days beyond the due dates set forth in NRAP
31(a)(1) (the brief originally was due on August 2 and was extended by telephonic request
to August 16). This stipulation corrects the defect of the previous stipulation, which did not
comply with NRAP 25, by including the original signature of at least one attorney of
record who is an active member of the bar of this state, and the address, telephone number,
and State Bar of Nevada identification number of the attorney and of any associated
attorney appearing for the party filing the paper.

Wherefore, it is now stipulated and agreed that Appellants shall have until August

31, 2018 to file their Opening Brief.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

DATED: August 14, 2018
CEt———

RYAN ANDERSON, ESQ.
BIGHORN LAW

By: _/s/ Andrew Sterling
ANDREW STERLING, ESQ.
RUSING, LOPEZ & LIZARDI PLLC
Attorneys for Appellants

By: /s/ Jeffery A. Bendavid
JEFFERY A. BENDAVID, ESQ.
MORAN BRANDON BENDAVID MORAN

By: /s/ Gregory J. Kamer
GREGORY J. KAMER, ESQ.
KAMER ZUCKER ABBOTT

Attorneys for Respondent

Page 2 of 2




