1	STIP		
2	RYAN ANDERSON, ESQ.		
	Nevada Bar No.: 11040		
3	BIGHORN LAW 716 S. Jones Boulevard		
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89107	Electronically Filed	
5	Phone: (702) 333-1111	Aug 14 2018 11:47 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown	
6	Email: <u>Ryan@BighornLaw.com</u>	Clerk of Supreme Court	
	MICHAEL L DUSING ESO		
7	MICHAEL J. RUSING, ESQ. Arizona Bar No.: 6617 (<i>Admitted Pro Hac Vice</i>)		
8	P. ANDREW STERLING, ESQ.		
9	Nevada Bar No.: 13769		
	RUSING LOPEZ & LIZARDI, PLLC		
10	6363 North Swan Road, Suite 151 Tucson, Arizona 85718		
11	Phone: (520) 792-4800		
12	Email: asterling@rllaz.com		
13			
	Attorneys for Appellants		
14	IN THE SUPREME COURT		
15	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
16	JACQUELINE FRANKLIN, ASHLEIGH		
17	PARK, LILY SHEPARD, STACIE ALLEN,		
	MICHÁELA DEVINÉ, SAMANTHÁ JONES, KARINA STRELKOVA,	Supreme Court Case No. 74332 District Court Case No. A-14-709372-C	
18	DANIELLE LAMAR individually, and on		
19	behalf of Class of similarly situated individuals,	AMENDED JOINT STIPULATION TO	
20		EXTEND DEADLINE TO FILE	
21	Appellants,	APPELLANTS OPENING BRIEF	
	V.		
22	RUSSELL ROAD FOOD AND		
23	BEVERAGE, LLC,		
24	Respondent.		
25			
	This amended joint stipulation is made	by and entered into between Appellants and	
26	This amended joint stipulation is made by and entered into between Appellants and		
27	Respondent in the above-captioned matter pursuant to and in accordance with NRAP		
28	(21)(2)(2)		
	31(b)(2).		
	Page 1 of 2		

	Appellants and Respondent hereby stipulate to extend the time for filing Appellant's	
,	Opening Brief to August 31, 2018. This stipulation complies with NRAP 31(b)(2) because	
	it requests an extension of less than 30 days beyond the due dates set forth in NRAP	
	31(a)(1) (the brief originally was due on August 2 and was extended by telephonic request	
,	to August 16). This stipulation corrects the defect of the previous stipulation, which did not	
	comply with NRAP 25, by including the original signature of at least one attorney of	
	record who is an active member of the bar of this state, and the address, telephone number,	
	and State Bar of Nevada identification number of the attorney and of any associated	
	attorney appearing for the party filing the paper.	
	Wherefore, it is now stipulated and agreed that Appellants shall have until <u>August</u>	
	<u>31, 2018 to file their Opening Brief.</u>	
	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
-) ,	DATED: August 14, 2018	
	By:	
,	BIGHORN LAW	
)	By: <u>/s/ Andrew Sterling</u>	
	ANDREW STERLING, ESQ. RUSING, LOPEZ & LIZARDI PLLC	
	Attorneys for Appellants	
	By: <u>/s/ Jeffery A. Bendavid</u> JEFFERY A. BENDAVID, ESQ.	
	MORAN BRANDON BENDAVID MORAN	
)	By: <u>/s/ Gregory J. Kamer</u> GREGORY J. KAMER, ESQ.	
;	KAMER ZUCKER ABBOTT Attorneys for Respondent	
	Page 2 of 2	